Gerhard Kramer
Curriculum Vitae, February 2025
Work Address
Technical University of Munich Web: https://www.ce.cit.tum.de/lnt
Professor of Communications Engineering Email: gerhard.kramer@tum.de
D-80290 Munich Germany
Education
� Dr. sc. techn. (Doktor der technischen Wissenschaften), ETH Zurich, Switzerland 1998

tometry. Univ. Manitoba, Canada, 1991.
Monographs & Overview Articles
1. Y.-H. Kim and G. Kramer, “Information theory for cellular wireless networks,” in Information Theoretic
Perspectives on 5G Systems and Beyond, I. Marić, S. Shamai, O. Simeone, eds., pp. 10-92, Cambridge
Univ. Press, Apr 2022. DOI: 10.1017/9781108241267.002
2. Topics in Multi-User Information Theory, G. Kramer, Foundations and Trends in Commun. and Inf. Theory,
Hanover, MA: now Publishers Inc., vol. 4, no. 4-5, pp. 265-444, 2007. DOI: 10.1561/0100000028
3. Cooperative Communications, G. Kramer, I. Marić, and R. D. Yates, Foundations and Trends in Network.
Hanover, MA: now Publishers Inc., vol. 1, no. 3-4, pp. 271-425, 2006. DOI: 10.1561/1300000004
4. Advances in Network Information Theory, P. Gupta, G. Kramer, and A. J. van Wijngaarden, Eds., DIMACS
Series in Discrete Math. and Theoret. Comp. Sci., vol. 66, Amer. Math. Soc., 2004.
ISBN: 978-0-8218-3467-1
Articles in Books, Newsletters, or Reviews (13 in total)
1. K. V. Mishra, R. C. de Lamare, M. Matthaiou, G. Kramer, E. Knightly, and D. Mittleman, “Guest editorial:
Introduction to the special issue on electromagnetic signal and information theory for communications,”
IEEE J. Sel. Areas Commun., vol. 42, no. 6, pp. 1475-1478, Jun 2024. DOI: 10.1109/JSAC.2024.3383168
2. M. Fornasier, D. Hong, G. Kramer, L. Palzer, M. Rauchensteiner, and X. X. Zhu, “Information theory and
recovery algorithms for data fusion in earth observation,” in Compressed Sensing in Information Processing,
G. Kutyniok, H. Rauhut, R. J. Kunsch, eds., pp. 435-469, Birkhäuser Cham, Oct 2022.
DOI: 10.1007/978-3-031-09745-4 14

J. Sel. Areas Commun., Special Issue on Next-Gen. Optical Commun. Networking, to appear.
2. D. Plabst, T. Prinz, F. Diedolo, T. Wiegart, G. Böcherer, N. Hanik, and G. Kramer, “Neural network-based
successive interference cancellation for non-linear bandlimited channels,” IEEE Trans. Commun..
DOI: 10.1109/TCOMM.2024.3454026
3. T. Prinz, D. Plabst, T. Wiegart, S. Calabrò, N. Hanik, and G. Kramer, “Successive interference cancellation
for bandlimited channels with direct detection,” IEEE Trans. Commun., vol. 72, no. 3, pp. 1330-1340, Mar
2024. DOI: 10.1109/TCOMM.2023.3337254
4. M. Yusuf Şener, R. Böhnke, W. Xu, and G. Kramer, “Achieving the dirty paper channel capacity with scalar
lattices and probabilistic shaping,” IEEE Commun. Lett., vol. 28, no. 1, pp. 29-33, Jan 2024.
DOI: 10.1109/LCOMM.2023.3339252
5. M. M. Mahvari and G. Kramer, “Stability of Bernstein’s theorem and soft doubling for vector Gaussian
channels,” IEEE Trans. Inf. Theory, vol. 69, no. 10, pp. 6231-6250, Oct 2023.
DOI: 10.1109/TIT.2023.3293311
6. D. Lentner, E. Ben Yacoub, S. Calabrò, G. Böcherer, N. Stojanović, G. Kramer, “Concatenated forward
error correction with KP4 and single parity check codes,” IEEE/OSA J. Lightw. Technol., vol. 41, no. 17,
pp. 5641-5652, Sep 1, 2023. DOI: 10.1109/JLT.2023.3269325
7. G. Kramer, “Information rates for channels with fading, side information and adaptive codewords,” Entropy,
vol. 25, no. 5, article 728, 2023. DOI: 10.3390/e25050728
8. F. J. Garcı́a-Gómez and G. Kramer, “Rate and power scaling of space-division multiplexing via nonlinear
perturbation,” IEEE/OSA J. Lightw. Technol., vol. 40, no. 15, pp. 5077-5082, Aug 1, 2022.
DOI: 10.1109/JLT.2022.3172625
9. D. Plabst, T. Prinz, T. Wiegart, T. Rahman, N. Stojanović, S. Calabrò, N. Hanik, and G. Kramer, “Achievable
rates for short-reach fiber-optic channels with direct detection,” IEEE/OSA J. Lightw. Technol., vol. 40, no.
12, pp. 3602-3613, Jun 15, 2022. DOI: 10.1109/JLT.2022.3149574
10. A. Nedelcu, F. Steiner, and G. Kramer, “Low-resolution precoding for multi-antenna downlink channels and
OFDM,” Entropy, vol. 24, no. 4, article 504, Apr 2022. DOI: 10.3390/e24040504
See also “Correction: Nedelcu et al. Low-resolution precoding for multi-antenna downlink channels and
OFDM,” Entropy, vol. 25, no. 5, article 445, Mar 2023. DOI: 10.3390/e25030445

13. P. Yuan, M. C. Coşkun, and G. Kramer, “Polar-coded non-coherent communication,” IEEE Commun. Lett.,
vol. 25, no. 6, pp. 1786-1790, Jun 2021. DOI: 10.1109/LCOMM.2021.3061650
14. F. J. Garcı́a-Gómez and G. Kramer, “Mismatched models to lower bound the capacity of dual-polarization
optical fiber channels,” IEEE/OSA J. Lightw. Technol., vol. 39, no. 11, pp. 3390-3399, Jun 1, 2021.
DOI: 10.1109/JLT.2021.3069686
15. F. J. Garcı́a-Gómez and G. Kramer, “Mismatched models to lower bound the capacity of optical fiber chan-
nels,” IEEE/OSA J. Lightw. Technol., vol. 38, no. 24, pp. 6779-6787, Dec 15, 2020.
DOI: 10.1109/JLT.2020.3021277
16. V. Sidorenko, W. Li, O. Günlü, and G. Kramer, “Skew convolutional codes,” Entropy, vol. 22, no. 12, article
1364, Dec 2020. DOI: 10.3390/e22121364
17. A. Gohari, O. Günlü, and G. Kramer, “Coding for positive rate in the source model key agreement problem,”
IEEE Trans. Inf. Theory, vol. 66, no. 10, pp. 6303-6323, Oct 2020. DOI: 10.1109/TIT.2020.2990750
18. E. Sula, M. Gastpar, and G. Kramer, “Sum-rate capacity for symmetric Gaussian multiple access channels
with feedback,” IEEE Trans. Inf. Theory, vol. 66, no. 5, pp. 2860-2871, May 2020.
DOI: 10.1109/TIT.2019.2957808
19. S. Dierks, G. Kramer, B. Panzner, and W. Zirwas, “Information rates of precoding for massive MIMO and
base station cooperation in an indoor scenario,” EURASIP J. Wireless Commun. Network., vol. 2020:22, Jan
2020. DOI: 10.1186/s13638-019-1636-5
20. O. Günlü, O. İşcan, V. Sidorenko, and G. Kramer, “Code constructions for physical unclonable functions
and biometric secrecy systems,” IEEE Trans. Inf. Forensics Sec., vol. 14, no. 11, pp. 2848-2858, Nov 2019.
DOI: 10.1109/TIFS.2019.2911155
21. M. Thakur and G. Kramer, “Quasi-concavity for Gaussian multicast relay channels,” Entropy, vol. 21, no.
2, article 109, Jan 2019. DOI: 10.3390/e21020109
22. O. Günlü and G. Kramer, “Privacy, secrecy, and storage with multiple noisy measurements of identifiers,”
IEEE Trans. Inf. Forensics Security, vol. 13, no. 11, pp. 2872-2883, Nov 2018.
DOI: 10.1109/TIFS.2018.2834303
23. M. Leinonen, M. Codreanu, M. Juntti, and G. Kramer, “Rate-distortion performance of lossy compressed
sensing of sparse sources,” IEEE Trans. Commun., vol. 66, no. 10, pp. 4498-4512, Oct 2018.
DOI: 10.1109/TCOMM.2018.2834349
24. G. Kramer, “Autocorrelation function for dispersion-free fiber channels with distributed amplification,”
IEEE Trans. Inf. Theory, vol. 64, no. 7, pp. 5131-5155, Jul 2018. DOI: 10.1109/TIT.2018.2791592
25. O. Günlü, T. Kernetzky, O. Işcan, V. Sidorenko, G. Kramer, and R. F. Schaefer, “Secure and reliable key
agreement with physical unclonable functions,” Entropy, Special Issue on Information Theoretic Security,
vol. 20, no. 5, article 340, May 2018. DOI: 10.3390/e20050340
26. J. Garcı́a, H. Ghozlan, and G. Kramer, “Energy conservation in optical fibers with distributed brick-walls
filters,” IEEE/OSA J. Lightw. Technol., vol. 36, no. 9, pp. 1626-1633, May 2018.
DOI: 10.1109/JLT.2017.2785316
27. S. Saeedi Bidokhti, G. Kramer, and S. Shamai (Shitz), “Capacity bounds on the downlink of symmetric,
multi-relay, single receiver C-RAN networks,” Entropy, vol. 19, no. 11, article 610, Nov 2017.
DOI: 10.3390/e19110610
28. H. Ghozlan and G. Kramer, “Models and information rates for multiuser optical fiber channels with nonlin-
earity and dispersion,” IEEE Trans. Inf. Theory, vol. 63, no. 10, pp. 6440-6456, Oct 2017.
DOI: 10.1109/TIT.2017.2741470
29. Z. Goldfeld, G. Kramer, and H. H. Permuter, “Broadcast channels with privacy leakage constraints,” IEEE
Trans. Inf. Theory, vol. 63, no. 8, pp. 5138-5161, Aug 2017. DOI: 10.1109/TIT.2017.2708086
30. A. Thangaraj, G. Kramer, and G. Böcherer, “Capacity bounds for discrete-time, amplitude-constrained,
additive white Gaussian noise channels,” IEEE Trans. Inf. Theory, vol. 63, no. 7, pp. 4172-4182, Jul 2017.
DOI: 10.1109/TIT.2017.2692214
3
31. H. Ghozlan and G. Kramer, “Models and information rates for Wiener phase noise channels,” IEEE Trans.
Inf. Theory, vol. 63, no. 4, pp. 2376-2393, Apr 2017. DOI: 10.1109/TIT.2017.2662698
32. Z. Goldfeld, G. Kramer, H. H. Permuter, and P. Cuff, “Strong secrecy for cooperative broadcast channels,”
IEEE Trans. Inf. Theory, vol. 63, no. 1, pp. 469-495, Jan 2017. DOI: 10.1109/TIT.2016.2622058
33. S. Saeedi Bidokhti and G. Kramer, “Capacity bounds for diamond networks with an orthogonal broadcast
channel,” IEEE Trans. Inf. Theory, vol. 62, no. 12, pp. 7103-7122, Dec 2016.
DOI: 10.1109/TIT.2016.2609388
34. Z. Goldfeld, H. H. Permuter, and G. Kramer, “Duality of a source coding problem and the semi-deterministic
broadcast channel with rate-limited cooperation,” IEEE Trans. Inf. Theory, vol. 62, no. 5, pp. 2285-2307,
May 2016. DOI: 10.1109/TIT.2016.2533479
35. M. Pikus, G. Kramer, and G. Böcherer, “Discrete signaling for non-coherent, single-antenna, Rayleigh
block-fading channels,” IEEE Commun. Lett., vol. 20, no. 4, pp. 764-767, Apr 2016.
DOI: 10.1109/LCOMM.2016.2531043
36. J. Hou and G. Kramer, “Short message noisy network coding with a decode-forward option,” IEEE Trans.
Inf. Theory, vol. 62, no. 1, pp. 89-107, Jan 2016. DOI: 10.1109/TIT.2015.2478465
37. G. Kramer, “Information networks with in-block memory,” IEEE Trans. Inf. Theory, vol. 60, no. 4, pp.
2105-2120, Apr 2014. DOI: 10.1109/TIT.2014.2303120
38. T. Koch and G. Kramer, “On noncoherent fading relay channels at high signal-to-noise ratio,” IEEE Trans.
Inf. Theory, vol. 59, no. 4, pp. 2221-2241, Apr 2013. DOI: 10.1109/TIT.2012.2233542
39. R. Timo, A. Grant, and G. Kramer, “Lossy broadcasting with complementary side information,” IEEE
Trans. Inf. Theory, vol. 59, no. 1, pp. 104-131, Jan. 2013. DOI: 10.1109/TIT.2012.2216855
40. J. Karout, G. Kramer, F. R. Kschischang, and E. Agrell, “A two-dimensional signal space for intensity-
modulated channels,” IEEE Commun. Lett., vol. 16, no. 9, pp. 1361-1364, Sep 2012.
DOI: 10.1109/LCOMM.2012.072012.121057
41. G. Kramer and S. M. S. Tabatabaei Yazdi, “Network coding for line networks with broadcast channels,”
Entropy, vol. 14, no. 10, pp. 1813-1828, Sep 2012. DOI: 10.3390/e14101813
42. G. Zeitler, A. C. Singer, and G. Kramer, “Low-precision A/D conversion for maximum information rate in
channels with memory,” IEEE Trans. Commun., vol. 60, no. 9, pp. 2511-2521, Sep 2012.
DOI: 10.1109/TCOMM.2012.071312.110682
43. G. Zeitler, G. Kramer, and A. C. Singer, “Bayesian parameter estimation using single-bit dithered quantiza-
tion,” IEEE Trans. Signal Proc., vol. 60, no. 6, pp. 2713-2726, Jun 2012. DOI: 10.1109/TSP.2012.2190731
44. G. Lechner, T. Pedersen, and G. Kramer, “Analysis and design of binary message passing decoders,” IEEE
Trans. Commun., vol. 60, no. 3, pp. 601-607, Mar 2012. DOI: 10.1109/TCOMM.2011.122111.100212
45. B. Goebel, R.-J. Essiambre, G. Kramer, P. J. Winzer, and N. Hanik, “Calculation of mutual information for
partially coherent Gaussian channels with applications to fiber optics,” IEEE Trans. Inf. Theory, vol. 57, no.
9, pp. 5720-5736, Sep 2011. DOI: 10.1109/TIT.2011.2162187
46. L. Sankar, G. Kramer, and N. B. Mandayam, “Dedicated-relay vs. user cooperation in time-duplexed mul-
tiaccess networks,” J. Commun., vol. 6, no. 4, pp. 330-339, Jul 2011.
47. S. M. S. Tabatabaei Yazdi, S. A. Savari, and G. Kramer, “Network coding in node-constrained line and star
networks,” IEEE Trans. Inf. Theory, vol. 57, no. 7, pp. 4452-4468, Jul 2011. DOI: 10.1109/TIT.2011.2146450
48. P. A. Whiting, G. Kramer, C. J. Nuzman, A. Ashikhmin, A. J. van Wijngaarden, and M. Živković, “Analysis
of inverse crosstalk channel estimation using SNR feedback,” IEEE Trans. Signal Proc., vol. 59, no. 3, pp.
1102-1115, Mar 2011. DOI: 10.1109/TSP.2010.2094189
49. Y. Liang, G. Kramer, and H. V. Poor, “On the equivalence of two achievable regions for the broadcast

51. X. Shang, B. Chen, G. Kramer, and H. V. Poor, “Capacity regions and sum-rate capacities of vector Gaussian
interference channels,” IEEE Trans. Inf. Theory, vol. 56, no. 10, pp. 5030-5044, Oct 2010.
DOI: 10.1109/TIT.2010.2059950
52. M. Magarini, R.-J. Essiambre, E. E. Basch, A. Ashikhmin, G. Kramer, and A. J. van Wijngaarden, “Con-
catenated coded modulation for optical communications systems,” IEEE Phot. Technol. Letters, vol. 22, no.
16, pp. 1244-1246, Aug 15, 2010. DOI: 10.1109/LPT.2010.2052030
53. S. M. S. Tabatabaei Yazdi, S. A. Savari, G. Kramer, K. Carlson (Talaska), and F. Farnoud (Hassanzadeh),
“On the multimessage capacity region for undirected ring networks,” IEEE Trans. Inf. Theory, vol. 56, no.
4, pp. 1930-1947, Apr 2010. DOI: 10.1109/TIT.2010.2040866
54. R.-J. Essiambre, G. Kramer, P. J. Winzer, G. J. Foschini, and B. Goebel, “Capacity limits of optical fiber
networks,” IEEE/OSA J. Lightw. Technol., vol. 28, no. 4, pp. 662-701, Feb 15, 2010.
DOI: 10.1109/JLT.2009.2039464 (Invited Paper, reprinted in “A Third of a Century of Lightwave Technol-
ogy January 1983-April 2016”, IEEE/OSA J. Lightw. Technol., vol. 34, no. 9, pp. 830-869, May 2016)

DOI: 10.1109/ISIT.2005.1523532
62. I. Marić, A. Goldsmith, G. Kramer, and S. Shamai (Shitz), “On the capacity of interference channels with
one cooperating transmitter,” Eur. Trans. Telecommun., Special Issue on New Directions in Information
Theory, vol. 19, no. 4, pp. 405-420, Jun 2008. DOI: 10.1002/ett.1298 (Invited Paper)
63. O. Simeone, O. Somekh, G. Kramer, H. V. Poor, and S. Shamai (Shitz), “Throughput of cellular sys-
tems with conferencing mobiles and cooperative base-stations,” EURASIP J. Wireless Commun. Network.,
Theory and Applic. in Multiuser/Multiterminal Commun., vol. 2008, Article ID 652325, 14 pages, DOI:
10.1155/2008/652325
64. M. Živković, G. Kramer, C. Nuzman, C. Posthuma, J. Wheeler, P. Whiting, and A. J. van Wijngaarden, “Per-
formance of digital subscriber line spectrum optimization algorithms,” Bell Labs Techn. J., Next-Generation
Wireline Access issue, vol. 13, no. 1, pp. 129-146, Spring 2008. DOI: 10.1002/bltj.20287
65. P. Whiting, A. Ashikhmin, S. Borst, J. Jennen, G. Kramer, A. J. van Wijngaarden, and M. Živković, “Perfor-
mance results for digital subscriber line precoders,” Bell Labs Techn. J., Next-Generation Wireline Access
issue, vol. 13, no. 1, pp. 147-161, Spring 2008. DOI: 10.1002/bltj.20288
66. Y. Liang and G. Kramer, “Rate regions for relay broadcast channels,” IEEE Trans. Inf. Theory, vol. 53, no.
10, pp. 3517-3535, Oct 2007. DOI: 10.1109/TIT.2007.904962
67. I. Marić, R. D. Yates, and G. Kramer, “Capacity of interference channels with partial transmitter coopera-
tion,” IEEE Trans. Inf. Theory, vol. 53, no. 10, pp. 3536-3548, Oct 2007. DOI: 10.1109/TIT.2007.904792
5
68. L. Sankar, G. Kramer, and N. B. Mandayam, “Offset encoding for multiple-access relay channels,” IEEE
Trans. Inf. Theory, vol. 53, no. 10, pp. 3814-3821, Oct 2007. DOI: 10.1109/TIT.2007.904791
69. G. Kramer and S. A. Savari, “Communicating probability distributions,” IEEE Trans. Inf. Theory, vol. 53,
no. 2, pp. 518-525, Feb 2007. DOI: 10.1109/TIT.2006.889015
70. N. Ratnakar and G. Kramer, “The multicast capacity of deterministic relay networks with no interference,”
IEEE Trans. Inf. Theory, vol. 52, no. 6, pp. 2425-2432, Jun 2006. DOI: 10.1109/TIT.2006.874431
71. G. Kramer and S. A. Savari, “Edge-cut bounds on network coding rates,” J. Network and Sys. Management,
vol. 14, no. 1, pp. 49-67, Mar 2006. DOI: 10.1007/s10922-005-9019-0 (Invited Paper)
72. G. Kramer, M. Gastpar, and P. Gupta, “Cooperative strategies and capacity theorems for relay networks,”
IEEE Trans. Inf. Theory, vol. 51, no. 9, pp. 3037-3063, Sep 2005. DOI: 10.1109/TIT.2005.853304
73. A. Ashikhmin, G. Kramer, and S. ten Brink, “Extrinsic information transfer functions: model and erasure
channel properties,” IEEE Trans. Inf. Theory, vol. 50, no. 11, pp. 2657-2673, Nov 2004.
DOI: 10.1109/TIT.2004.836693
74. S. ten Brink, G. Kramer, and A. Ashikhmin, “Design of low-density parity-check codes for modulation and
detection,” IEEE Trans. Commun., vol. 52, no. 4, pp. 670-678, Apr 2004.
DOI: 10.1109/TCOMM.2004.826370 (Awarded the 2005 IEEE Commun. Society Stephen O. Rice Prize)
75. G. Kramer, “Outer bounds on the capacity of Gaussian interference channels,” IEEE Trans. Inf. Theory, vol.
50, no. 3, pp. 581-586, Mar 2004. DOI: 10.1109/TIT.2004.825249
76. S. ten Brink and G. Kramer, “Design of repeat-accumulate codes for iterative detection and decoding,” IEEE
Trans. Signal Proc., vol. 51, no. 11, pp. 2764-2772, Nov 2003. DOI: 10.1109/TSP.2003.818250
77. G. Kramer, A. Ashikhmin, A. J. van Wijngaarden, and X. Wei, “Spectral efficiency of coded phase shift
keying for fiber optic communication,” IEEE/OSA J. Lightw. Technol., vol. 21, no. 10, pp. 2438-2445, Oct
2003. DOI: 10.1109/JLT.2003.817704
78. R. Venkataramani, G. Kramer, and V. K. Goyal, “Multiple description coding with many channels,” IEEE
Trans. Inf. Theory, vol. 49, no. 9, pp. 2106-2114, Sep 2003. DOI: 10.1109/TIT.2003.815767
79. G. Kramer, “Capacity results for the discrete memoryless network,” IEEE Trans. Inf. Theory, vol. 49, no. 1,
pp. 4-21, Jan 2003. DOI: 10.1109/TIT.2002.806135
80. G. Kramer, “Feedback strategies for white Gaussian interference networks,” IEEE Trans. Inf. Theory, vol.
48, no. 6, pp. 1423-1438, June 2002. DOI: 10.1109/TIT.2002.1003831
See also “Correction to “Feedback strategies for white Gaussian interference networks,” and a capacity
theorem for Gaussian interference channels with feedback,” IEEE Trans. Inf. Theory, vol. 50, no. 6, pp.
1373-1374, Jun 2004. DOI: 10.1109/TIT.2004.828156
81. G. Kramer, “Feedback strategies for a class of two-user multiple-access channels,” IEEE Trans. Inf. Theory,
vol. 45, no. 6, pp. 2054-2059, Sep 1999. DOI: 10.1109/18.782133
82. G. Kramer, E. R. Cardoso, and E. Shwedyk, “Dielectric measurement of cerebral water content using a
network analyzer,” Neurological Research, vol. 14, pp. 255-258, Jun 1992.

Conference Papers (183 in total; 139 regular and 44 invited; recent and selected papers listed)
Recent Papers
1. A. Jäger and G. Kramer, “Successive interference cancellation for optical fiber using discrete constellations,”
Eur. Conf. Opt. Commun. (ECOC) Conf., Frankfurt, Germany, Sep 22-26, 2024.
2. T. Wiegart, D. Plabst, N. Hanik, and G. Kramer, “Optimizing bipolar constellations for high-rate transmis-
sion in short-reach fiber links with direct detection,” Eur. Conf. Opt. Commun. (ECOC) Conf., Frankfurt,
Germany, Sep 22-26, 2024.
3. A. Dytso, L. Barletta, and G. Kramer, “On 2x2 MIMO Gaussian channels with a small discrete-time peak-
power constraint,” IEEE Int. Symp. Inf. Theory, Athens, Greece, pp. 2365-2370, Jul 7-12, 2024.
DOI: 10.1109/ISIT57864.2024.10619699
4. D. Plabst, T. Prinz, F. Diedolo, T. Wiegart, G. Böcherer, N. Hanik, and G. Kramer, “Neural network equaliz-
ers and successive interference cancellation for bandlimited channels with a nonlinearity,” IEEE Int. Symp.
Inf. Theory, Athens, Greece, pp. 1197-1202, Jul 7-12, 2024. DOI: 10.1109/ISIT57864.2024.10619487
5. C. Runge and G. Kramer, “Time-shifted alternating Gelfand-Pinsker coding for broadcast channels,” IEEE
Int. Symp. Inf. Theory, Athens, Greece, pp. 1700-1705, Jul 7-12, 2024.
DOI: 10.1109/ISIT57864.2024.10619498
6. M. Yusuf Şener, G. Kramer, S. Shamai (Shitz), R. Böhnke, and W. Xu, and “Achieving Gaussian vector
broadcast channel capacity with scalar lattices,” IEEE Int. Symp. Inf. Theory, Athens, Greece, pp. 1706-
1711, Jul 7-12, 2024. DOI: 10.1109/ISIT57864.2024.10619389
7. A. Favano, L. Barletta, A. Dytso, and G. Kramer, “Capacity-achieving input of non-coherent Rayleigh
fading channels: bounds on the number of mass points,” IEEE Int. Commun. Conf. (ICC), Denver, CO,
USA, pp. 4126-4131, Jun 9-13, 2024. DOI: 10.1109/ICC51166.2024.10622337
Selected Papers (with results available in conference paper only)
1. G. Kramer, “Feedback gains for Gaussian massive multiple-access channels,” IEEE Inf. Theory Workshop,
Kanazawa, Japan, Oct 17-21, 2021. DOI: 10.1109/ITW48936.2021.9611423
2. G. Kramer, “Divergence scaling for distribution matching,” IEEE Int. Symp. Inf. Theory, Melbourne, Aus-
tralia, pp. 1159-1163, Jul 12-20, 2021 DOI: 10.1109/ISIT45174.2021.9517945
3. D. Lentner and G. Kramer, “Stealth communication with vanishing power over binary symmetric channels,”
IEEE Int. Symp. Inf. Theory, Los Angeles, CA, pp. 822-827, Jun 21-26, 2020.
DOI:10.1109/ISIT44484.2020.9174381
4. M. Kobayashi, G. Caire, and G. Kramer, “Joint state sensing and communication with receiver state infor-
mation,” IEEE Int. Symp. Inf. Theory, Vail, CO, pp. 111-115, Jun 17-22, 2018.
DOI: 10.1109/ISIT.2018.8437621
5. G. Kramer, M. I. Yousefi, and F. R. Kschischang, “Upper bound on the capacity of a cascade of nonlinear
and noisy channels,” IEEE Inf. Theory Workshop, Jerusalem, Israel, pp. 1-4, Apr 26 - May 1, 2015. (Invited)
DOI: 10.1109/ITW.2015.7133167
6. G. Kramer and C. Nair, “Comments on “Broadcast channels with arbitrarily correlated sources”,” IEEE Int.
Symp. Inf. Theory, Seoul, Korea, pp. 2777-2779, Jun 28-Jul 3, 2009. DOI: 10.1109/ISIT.2009.5205811
7. G. Kramer and S. Shamai (Shitz), “Capacity for classes of broadcast channels with receiver side informa-
tion,” IEEE Inf. Theory Workshop, Lake Tahoe, CA, pp. 313-318, Sep 2-6, 2007. (Invited)
DOI: 10.1109/ITW.2007.4313093
8. H. Weingarten, S. Shamai, and G. Kramer, “On the compound MIMO broadcast channel,” Inf. Theory Appl.